Town of Windsor, County of Broome, State of New York APPOINTMENT OF ASSESSOR Resolution #22-2019

Present: Supervisor Carolyn W. Price Deputy Supervisor William J. McIntyre Councilwoman Lesa Hawk-Shuler Councilman Gary M. Hupman Councilman Mark Odell

Offered By: _____ Sec. By: _____

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, by the Town Board of the Town of Windsor, that the sole appointed Assessor for the Town of Windsor, Mrs. Becky Herzog-Ottens, is hereby re-appointed, and

IT IS RESOLVED, that the term of office for said appointed assessor shall be for six(6) years, beginning October 1st, 2019 and terminating on September 30th, 2025.

Vote of the Board: Carolyn W. Price, Supervisor -William J. McIntyre, Deputy Supervisor -Lesa Hawk-Shuler, Councilwoman -Gary M. Hupman, Councilman -Mark Odell, Councilman -

Motion Approved. Resolution Adopted: _____

STATE OF NEW YORK : COUNTY OF BROOME : ss TOWN OF WINDSOR :

I, Barbara Rajner Miller, Clerk of the Town of Windsor, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of a resolution adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Windsor, Broome County, New York on the <u>11th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 20<u>19</u>.

Barbara Rajner Miller, Town Clerk